F13000004874

(Re	equestor's Name)	<u></u>		
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	dress)	. <u></u>		
(Ċit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	ə #)		
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
		{		
		{		

Office Use Only

WB-60232



10/29/13--01003--023 **87.50

RECEIVED 13 OCT 29 PH 1: 05 INVISION OF CONTRAVIEW

13 NOV -8 AH 10: 32

× 11/08/13

2.4

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 13 NOV - 8 AM 10: 29



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 30, 2013

. ...

RUTLEDGE ECENIA 119 SOUTH MONROE STREET SUITE 202 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301-1841

ч

SUBJECT: CHILDREN OF RESTAURANT EMPLOYEES, LTD. Ref. Number: W13000060232

We have received your document for CHILDREN OF RESTAURANT EMPLOYEES, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. In the name of a non-profit corporation.

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 413A00025256

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RUTLEDGE ECENIA

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

MICHAEL J. BARRY STEPHEN A. ECENIA RICHARD M. ELLIS DIANA M. FERGUSON MARTIN P. McDONNELL J. STEPHEN MENTON CRAIG D. MILLER R. DAVID PRESCOTT POST OFFICE BOX 551, 32302-0551 119 SOUTH MONROE STREET, SUITE 202 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301-1841

> TELEPHONE (850) 681-6788 TELECOPIER (850) 681-6515 www.rutledge-ecenia.com

MARSHA E. RULE GARY R. RUTLEDGE MAGGIE M. SCHULTZ GABRIEL F.V. WARREN

GOVERNMENTAL CONSULTANT JONATHAN M. COSTELLO

OF COUNSEL HAROLD F. X. PURNELL

VIA HAND DELIVERY

MEMORANDUM

TO: Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

FROM: Maggie M. Schultz

- DATE: October 29, 2013
- RE: Application by Foreign Not For Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct Affairs in Florida Children of Restaurant Employees, Ltd.

Attached is an Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct Affairs in Florida, along with a check in the amount of \$87.50 for the filing fee, Certificate of Status and certified copy.

Thank you for your assistance. Please call our office at 681-6788 when the certified copy and certificate of status is ready for pickup.

DEPT. OF STATE

PAGE 02/05

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section **Division** of Corporations

Children of Restaurant Employees, Ltd., Corp. or Name of Corporation - must include suffix SUBJECT:

Dear Sir or Madam;

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affzirs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

king King Name of Person CORE CO IMI Ageney

1196 BUCKhead Crossing Address Woodstock, GA 30189 City/State and Zip Code

Sherry Q'ini agency com B-mall address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call;

Naggie Schultz at 1850, 681-6788 Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

MAILING ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$70.00 Filing Fee O\$78.75 Filing Fee & Cortificate of Status

CI\$78.75 Filling Fee & Certifled Copy

S \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

	laren of Restaurant Employees, Ltd. Corp					
import in langua	ation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbrev ge as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if r esent. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation."	iations of . lot so conta)	ained			
2. <u>(State or cour</u>	Georgia 3. 20-1584617 country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable)					
	uly, 23, 2004 5. <u>Derpetual</u> (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or		/////////////////////////////////////	•		
	acted affairs in Florida if prior to registration. See sections 617.1501 & 617.1502, F.S, to determin	ie penalty l	iability.)	1		
7. 1196 T	Buckhead Crossing, Woodstock, GA 30189 (Principal office address)					
	(Principal office address)					
1196	BUCKhead Crossing, Wood stock, GA 30189 (Current mailing address)					
	(Current mailing address)					
8. ${(Purpose(s) of c}$	Fundraising and awareness orporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)					
9. Name and stre	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	₩ Sign	13			
Name:	Maggie M. Schultz, Esq.		AON E.	2e		
Office Address:	Rutledge Ecenia, P.A. <u>119 S. Monroe Street, Suit</u> e 202		-8-	PHC PHC		
	Tallahassee,	POF ST	AM 10: 3	the second		
-	(City) (Zip Code)	肖娟	ŵ			

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors

A. DIRECTORS

۰.

1997 - **199**

Chairman:	Joseph Smith Jr.			
Address:	31 Woodsong			
	31 Woodsong Plymouth, MA 02320			
Vice Chairman:	0			
Address:				
	auren Laviola			
	33 East Lake St. Suik 135			
<u> </u>	loomingdaly IL 60108			
Director:				
Address:		<u> </u>		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Plas	13	
B. OFFICERS		N. S.	3 NON -8	Å.
President:	Brian Yost			
	2948 Cimini Ct.	<u></u>	AH IO:	ê,
	tenderson, NV 89053		-32	
Vice President:	Larry McGim		<u> </u>	
Address:	333 East Lake St, suite 135			
	Bloomingdale, JL 60108			
Secretary:				
Address:				
Treasurer:	Sherry King			
Address:	196 Buckhead Crossing, Woodstock, GA	3018	39	
NOTE: If manage	me you may attach an addandum to the application listing additional officers and/or (lirectors		
	ry, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or of		•	
13(Signat	ure of Chairman, Vide Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application	n)		
14	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)			

•

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State Corporations Division 313 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 CONTROL NUMBER: 0444693DATE INC/AUTH/FILED: July 23, 2004JURISDICTION: GeorgiaPRINT DATE: 11/7/2013 11:47:36 AM

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

CHILDREN OF RESTAURANT EMPLOYEES, LTD. A Domestic Corporation

was formed in the jurisdiction stated above or was authorized to transact business in Georgia on the above date. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above-named entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.



Tracking #: 9xwQmaSe

B: I.h

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State



